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Classical Academy

2024-2025 Fee Schedule

Required Fees and Expenses

Registration Fee
For new students, a $200 registration fee is due with application.

Curriculum Fee

Kindergarten| Grades 1-5 | Grades 6-8 | Grades 9-12
$150 $160 $180 $200

Curriculum Fee covers consumable textbooks and supplies that are purchased by the school.
Curriculum Fees are invoiced at the same time as tuition.

Graduation Fee (Seniors Only)

$150 Graduation Fee covers the cost of cap, gown, reception, and other graduation costs.
Graduation Fee is invoiced at the same time as tuition.

FACTS Fee

All families are required to be on FACTS for online payments of tuition & incidentals. FACTS charges each family an annual fee of
either $25 (for tuition plans "A™ and "B"), or $55 (for "C" plans). FACTS will apply the charge to your online account when your
tuition plan is finalized by the school. Additional charges apply to credit and debit card payments. See FACTS instruction sheet for
more details.

Optional Fees and Expenses

Extended Day Care

Times and other details will be on the Extended Day Contract.

Preschool Afternoon (12:10-3:10 PM) Calculated Annually - See Pricing Summary
Kindergarten Afternoon (12:10 - 3:10 PM) Calculated Annually - See Pricing Summary
After School Care, K-5 (3:30 - 5:30 PM) $7.50/hour

Before School Care (dropoff 7:30 AM) $7.50/hour

Lunches

Milk and lunches are available for purchase. Details and fees will be outlined for 2024-2025 in August.

Athletics Fees
Fall, Winter, and Spring sports fees vary depending on sport and level of play.

Band Fees

Band is offered to 4th through 12th grade students. Students must supply their own instrument.
Some rentals are available through Liberty's music department for $100/semester.

Academic Distinction Classical Tradition Christian Worldview



